DOC # 0679656
07/13/2006 04:50 PM Deputy: PK
OFFICIAL RECORD
Requested By:
MILLICENT V SKINNER

When Recorded, Mail to:

___MILLICENT V SKINNER

___727 COEUR D'ALENE AVE

___VENICE CA 90291

APN: 1318-10-413-014

Douglas County - NV
Werner Christen - Recorder
Page: 1 Of 4 Fee: 17.00
BK-0706 PG-4565 RPTT: 0.00

AFFIDAVIT OF SURVIVING JOINT TENANT

STATE OF NEVADA
county of Douglas)
M. III cent V. 5KINNER hereby swears (or affirms) under penalty
of perjury that the following assertions are true of his/her own knowledge:
1. I am over the age of twenty-one (21) years and competent to be a witness as to
the matters hereinafter stated.
2. I am NilliceN + V. 5'R INNER, the person named as one of the
grantees in that certain INDIVIDUAL GRANT Deed recorded as Instrument No.
401308 in Book 11-96, of the Official Records in the Office of the County
Recorder of County, Nevada.
3. The property which is the subject of the above-described deed is located in the
county of Douglas , state of Nevada, and is more particularly described as follows:
(Here set forth the legal description and, if known, the physical address) **ROBERT G SHINNER**
4 was one of the grantees named in
said deed and is the identical person named as Robert GLGNN SWINKER, the decedent, in
that certain Certificate of Death, a certified copy of which annexed hereto and made a part
hereof. I am Robert G. SUNNER'S WIFE (describe family relationship, if any, of
Affiant to deceased joint tenant).
5. As recited in the above-described Certificate of Death,
died on the 12 day of January, 20 06, in (City) Santa, Manica, Calif
County, <u>(state)</u>
Museent & Skinner (TYPE AFFIANT'S NAME HERE)
(TYPE AFFIANT'S NAME HERE)
MILLICENT V. SUINNER
(JURAT)

556

STATE OF NEVADA Proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose names(s) /s subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged that show executed it. WITNESS my hand and official seal. NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEVADA **Notary Public** County of Douglas DEBRA S. YORK My Appointment Expires August 21, 2006 J:\Masters\NotaryForm.doc

0679656 Page: 2 Of 4

BK- 0706 PG- 4566 07/13/2006 WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO: ROBERT SKINNER 727 COEUR D'ALENE AVENUE MARINA DEL REY, CA. 90292

Order No. F588885-P Escrow No.

R.P.T.T. CO #6

Based on full value Based on full value less liens

INDIVIDUAL GRANT DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH:

That for a valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged ROBERT G. SKINNER

(GRANTOR), does hereby grant, bargain, sell, and convey to ROBERT G. SKINNER AND MILLICENT V. SKINNER, HUSBAND AND WIFE AS JOINT TENANTS WITH RIGHTS OF SURVIVORSHIP

(GRANTEE), all that real property in the County of DOUGLAS , State of levada, , specifically described as: being Assessor's Parcel Number 05-142-01

Lot 119, as shown on the Map of Zephyr Knolls Unit No. 4, filed in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, State of Nevada, or October 14, 1957, Document No. 12699, Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada.

> THIS DOCUMENT IN HERODEDED AN ANTANCE VERNAMEN WALLY and without liability for the experiencing that the color of an in the validity of sufficiency of said institution, or for the election such recording on time title of the property involved.

and singular the tenements, hereditament: Together with all appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Dated October 23, 1996

STATE OF NEVADA

)SS.

County of DOUGLAS

This instrument was acknowledged before me on October 23 1996 Skinner KoberT

> SUZANNE CHEECHOV Notary Public - State of Nevada Appointment Recorded in Douglas County MY APPOINTMENT EXPIRES JUNE 25, 1999

HAS NOT BEEN COMPARED TO THE ORIGINAL

MAIL TAX STATEMENT TO: SAME AS ABOVE

0679656 Page: 3 Of

BK- 0706 PG- 4567 07/13/2006

CERTIFICATION OF VITAL RECORD

COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH SERVICES

		CERTIFICATE (STATE OF CALIF USE BLACK INK ONLY / NO EMSURES,	ORNA CONTROL OF ALTERATIONS —			
	STATE FILE NUMBER 1. NAME OF DECEDENT — FIRST (GIVEN)	VS-11 (REV 1	(A)	LOCAL REGISTRATION	N NUMBER	
DATA	ROBERT	GLENN	SKIN		\	
	AKA, ALSO KNOWN AS Include full AKA (FIRST, MIDDLE, LAST)	·	4. DATE OF BIRTH mm/dk/edgy 5.	Months Data	IF UNDER 20 HOURS 0. SEX	
NA N	9. BIRTH STATE/FOREIGN COUNTRY 10. SOCIAL SECURITY NUM	The state of the s	11/05/1921	84 /	M	
85	9. BIRTH STATE-FOREIGN COUNTRY 10. SOCIAL SECURITY NUM CA -171		RCB97 12 MARITAL SYATUS (MT	(ne ar Osem) 7. DATE OF DEATH I mm/dx	6. HOUR (24 Hours) 0450	
Ę		TENO(A)/SPANISH? (F yee, see workeless) or		Ip to 3 reces may be listed (see worksheet	on beck)	
DECEDENTS PERSONAL	SOME COLLEGE L YES		X № WHITE			
DE	17. USUAL OCCUPATION Type of work for most of bis. DO NOT USE RE			read construction, employment agency, el-	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	
	ELECTRICAL ENGINEER CONSTRUCTION 25 20. DECEDENTS RESIDENCE (Showet and number or incustion)					
RESIDENCE	727 COEUR D'ALENE AVE	المناهلة الماليات	Fland Mark Continued to the State of the Sta	Making Combine		
	1 1 1	PYPROVING	*1 THE SOUTH N A A A	ARE IN COUNTY 28 STATE FOREIGN	COUNTRY	
	MARINA DEL REY LO	S ANGELES	90292	84 CA	State 700	
EANT MANY	27. INFORMANTS MAINE, RELATIONSHIP 27. INFORMANTS MAILUNG ACCRESS (Street and rumber of rural roune number, city delically actives and rumber of rural roune number, city delically actives and rumber of rural roune number of rural roune numbe					
SPOUSE AND PARENT INFORMATION		R. MEDICALE	30. LAST (Makdon Musjill	ASS. 11-12-11-12-11-12-11-12-11-12-11-12-11-12-11-12-11-12-11-12-11-12-11-12-11-12-11-12-11-12-11-12-11-12-11-		
	MILLICENT 31. NAME OF PATHER — FIRST	VERONICA	SORENS	IN STATE OF THE ST		
	MARION	A MINORE JAMES	SKINNE		34. BIRTE STATE	
		6. MIDERA	37, LAST (LINOW)		SA BIRTH STATE	
5.	ARMILDA		ARBUSA		IA	
₽ ₹	38. DISPOSITION DATE HINVISIONY 40. PLACE OF FINAL DISPOSITION OF THE PROPERTY	" ETERY 1847, 14TH	CT CANTA MONICA	ra onara		
DIRECTORY EGISTRAR	41. TYPE OF DIEPOSITION(S)	TA SHAUTHER NEW WAY	3-A	i jedan kanala kanal	45 LICEPISE NUMBER	
	CR/BU 🖟 🛴		Julo 30	<i>7</i> 10	8704	
FUNERAL LOCAL	GATES KINGSLEY GATES MOELLER MURPHY	3	C SIGNATURE OF LIDEAL REQUIRE	15 ma /6	01/18/2006	
	101. PLACE OF DEATH		HOZ IF LICEPITAL SPECIFYONE	1 100. IF OTHER THAN HOSPITAL	<u> </u>	
PLACEOF	ST JOHN'S HEALTH CENTER		The Servor S	XOA Hospics Humang Homes TT	Depetent's Other	
		DCATION WHERE FOUND (Street and r	ernber ox location)	CANTA	MONTOS	
	LOS ANGELES 1328 22ND	5 Tyuries, or complications — their directly or fundaments directly or object who are given	v customer stands. DO NATE and a terror sta	And the second	MONICA	
	au cardino ayeani, respiratory erresi.	or findinglist librilator elpion showing t	in endage DO NOT ABBREVIATE		Dyes X wo	
	Final disease or ACUTE MY ELOGENOUS	S LEUKEMIA		Žinos .	PRYCHAE NIGHER	
	Sequentially, list			(81)	MES PSY PERFORMEDY	
Ę	contificine, if any, feeding to cause (C) on Line A. Enter				110 AUTOPSY PERFORMED?	
OF DEATH	UNDERLYING CAUSE (disease or				YES 🌽 🗓 NO	
9	Injury that Injury that IDI I			in in	111 USED INVESTERMANING CAUGE?	
5	112. OTHER SIGNAFICANT CONDITIONS CONTRIBUTING TO DEATH BUT	NOT RESULTING IN THE UNDERLYING	CAUGE OF VEN IN 107		LJ*** L	
	EMPHYSEMA, MYELOBLASTIC					
	115. WAS OPERATION PERFORMED FOR ANY CONDITION IN ITEM 107 C	R 112? (If you, had tipps of operation, and d	ete.)	1193	F FEMALE, PREEMANT IN LAST YEAR?	
	LUNG BIOPSY 10/07/2005	MATURE NO TITLE OF CERTIFIER	The state of the s	THE LICENSE MAN	YES NO UNK	
E C	AT THE NOVE, DATE, AND PLACE STATED PROBE THE CANDING STATES. Decement Attended Pance Decement Said Sean Aliye	QU/ M	MARIE STATE	A23984	01/13/2006	
E E	(8) mm/dd/ccyy (8) mm/dd/ccyy 118.1	YPE ATTENDING PHYSICIAN'S NAME, I		AL DIND CAUTA NO		
프핑	02/05/2001 01/11/2006 AL 119. I CERTIFY THAT IN LIY OPHINON DEATH OCCUPAGE AT THE HOUR, DATE, AND PL.	The state of the s	The second secon	CA BLVD SANTA MO		
46	MANNER OF DEATH Heitural Accident Howloide	Building Panding Investigation	Could not be 120. INJURIED AT WO	ORKY 121. HUJURY DATE I	nrn/dd/ocyy 122. HOUR (24 House)	
	123. PLACE OF UKJURY (e.g., bank), construction site, wooded site, etc.)					
CORONER'S USE ONLY						
8	124. DESCRIBE HOW BULLAY OCCUPRED (Events which regulated in Injury)					
ğ	128, LOCATION OF INJURY (Street and number, or location, and dity, and ZE	, ,				
8						
M	198, BIGHATURE OF CORONER / DEPUTY CORONER	127, DATE mms	126. TYPE NAME, TITLE	OF CORONER / DEPUTY CORONER		
STATE	p A B C D			FAX AUTH.	GENSUS TRACT	
REGIST				`		

This is a true certified copy of the record filed in the County of Los Angeles Department of Health Services if it hears the Registrar originature in purple ink

DATE ISSUED

Director of Health Services and Registrar

This copy not valid unless prepared on engraved border displaying seal and signature of Registrar.



BK- 0706 PG- 4568 0771372006